602-382-2700 
Fax: 602-382-2800 
Email: Gerald_Williams@fd.org 
LEAD ATTORNEY 
A TTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
Designation: Public Defender or 
Community Defender Appointment

Pending Counts Disposition
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5)

18:1153- & 2241(a)(1) CIR - 
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ABUSE
0)

18:1153 & 2241(a)(2) CIR- 
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ABUSE
(2)

18:1153 & 2241(a)(1) CIR - 
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ABUSE
(3)

[...]

(5) '

https://ecf.azd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl7127031fl43244535-L_l_0-l 1/15/2016
:

mailto:Gerald_Williams@fd.org

YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59
Committed to the custody of the Bureau 
of Prisons for THREE HUNDRED 
TWO (302) MOS on each count to be 
served CONCURRENTLY; 
SUPERVISED RELEASE for FIVE (5) 
YRS on each count to run 
CONCURRENTLY; SA: $800; 
RESTITUTION $10,511.59

18:1153 & 2241(a)(2) CIR- 
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ABUSE
(6)

18:1153 & 2241 (a)(1) CIR- 
AGGRAVATED SEXUAL ABUSE